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Uniform Shop Price List
Prices are subject to change without notice

Blazer

Middle L/S Blouse

Middle S/S Blouse

Senior S/S Blouse 

Skirt

Pants 

Jumper 

Vest

Summer Dress

Girls Academic Uniform
$185.00

$30.00

$28.00

$28.00

$98.00

$80.00

$99.00

$92.00

$80.00

Blazer 

Middle L/S Shirt

Senior L/S Shirt

Middle S/S Shirt

Senior S/S Shirt

Middle Extendable Shorts 

Senior Extendable Shorts

Middle Trousers

Senior Trousers

Jumper

Vest

Boys Academic Uniform

$185.00

$29.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$45.00

$40.00

$47.00

$47.00

$99.00

$92.00

Uniform Shop
Uniform Shop opening hours can be found on the school calendar at calvin.tas.edu.au/calendar.
Normal trading hours are Tuesday 8.00am - 4.00pm and Thursdays 8.00am - 4.00pm. Parents and Carers are strongly 
encouraged to book an appointment at midfordbooking.as.me/CalvinChristianSchool or ccs.kingston@midford.com.
au  
or +61 3 6240 1883.

Uniforms are also available online at midford.com.au. New users will need to click the “Register new account” button 
and use the unique school code, CCS1962. Pick-up in store and home delivery are available for online orders.

If you are a new parent please advise of us of this when you book or call so we can best assist you.
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Cross Over Tie 

Tie (54cm-58cm) 

Backpack 

Senior/Middle Cap

Bucket  Hat 

Shoes (Black)

Belt 

Scarf

Gloves

Sports Sock (3Pk) 

Sport Socks (1Pk) 

Middle Socks (Grey, 3Pk) 

Socks (White, 3Pk) 

Tights 

Cotton Tights

Assorted Hair Accessories 

Accessories
$24.00

$24.00 - $26.00

$65.00

$12.00

$12.00

$119.00

$26.00

$16.00

$10.00 - $12.00

$18.00 

$8.00

$18.00

$18.00

$11.00

$11.00

$4.00 - $14.00

$47.00

$35.00

$35.00

$67.00

$55.00

$31.00

$92.00

PE Sports Polo 

PE Sports Shorts 

Capri Shorts (Girls)

Junior/Senior Soft Shell Jacket

Trackfleece Pants 

Trackpants

Rugby Jersey

Sports Uniform
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Overview
The wearing of uniform is compulsory, and all students are expected to wear it fully, neatly and with pride at
school and official school functions. All items MUST be purchased from the Uniform Shop (with the exception of shoes 
and socks). Items purchased secondhand MUST have been originally purchased from the Uniform Shop.

Secondhand uniform items are available to be sold or bought using the Facebook Group Calvin Marketplace.
You can request to join the Calvin Marketplace at facebook.com/groups/calvinmarketplace.

Formal Uniform
School shoes: plain black dress leather, polishable lace-up school shoes are required.

• School socks: Must be above the ankle. Logos on socks are NOT permitted. 

a. GIRLS from Years 7-12 are required to wear white socks or black opaque tights.
b. BOYS from Years 7-12 are required to wear black school socks.

• Shirts: must be Calvin school shirts; either long or short sleeved.

• School tie:

a. BOYS: Year 7-10 wear the gold tie. Year 11-12 wear the black tie.
b. GIRLS: Year 7-10 wear the gold crossover tie. Year 11-12 wear the black crossover tie.

• Undershirts: the design must not show through blouses/shirts or be visible at the neck, sleeve or below the hemline. 
White singlet style is recommended.

• Skirts: must be worn properly at the waist, not on the hips or rolled up. The length of the skirt must be between the 
knee and a quarter above the knee.

• Trousers:

a. BOYS from Years 7-10 are required to wear either grey trousers or grey shorts (with the Calvin logo).
b. BOYS from Years 11-12 are required to wear black trousers or black shorts (with Calvin logo).
c. GIRLS from Years 7-12 have the option of wearing black trousers with the Calvin logo. These must be pur-

chased from the Uniform Shop. Jeans are not permitted.
• Jewellery: GIRLS from Years 7 to 10 may wear one pair of silver/gold stud earrings or sleepers in their lower ear 

lobe. Rings are permitted but facial piercings including nose rings are not permitted. Boys are not allowed to wear 
any jewellery. Wearing a wristwatch is acceptable and encouraged.  

• Makeup: Students may wear discrete natural make-up (foundation and mascara). Neutral coloured or clear nail 
polish may be worn. Fake nails are not permitted.

• Hair: must be neat, clean and tidy. Unnatural colour or style is not allowed. Bows, ribbons, clips etc. must  be plain 
and in school colours. If in doubt, talk to the Deputy Principal or Head of Students before having a change of 
hairstyle. Secondary students must have long hair tied back in all practical classes. Boys must be clean shaven.

• Blazers: Students in the Secondary School must wear the blazer to and from school and to any formal function such 
as assemblies and when representing the school in public.

• Softshell Jackets: may be worn in June, July and August with the formal uniform.
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Sports Uniform
• Sports uniform is Calvin shorts/trackpants, sport shirt and rugby top. Sports shoes must be appropriate for 

purpose. Skate style shoes are not permitted. The soft shell jacket can be worn.

• The sports uniform may only be worn on the day a student has Health and Physical Education or for senior 
students when they have practical classes such as Outdoor Education or Leadership. If a student is participating 
in a co-curricular activity that requires the sport uniform, they may wear the sports uniform on these days. To be 
confirmed by the teacher. The softshell jacket may not replace the blazer.The sports uniform should not be worn 
with or instead of any part of the formal uniform.

General Points
• Naming of clothing: all items should be marked clearly with the owner’s name. Parents must make the naming of 

clothing a top priority.

• Other clothes: Students may wear beanies, scarves and gloves when outdoors provided they are black with no 
obvious logos. Other items of clothing may not be worn including leggings, jackets, tight shorts, short skirts, 
hoodies, caps, and so on. If in doubt, please speak with the Deputy Principal or Head of Students for clarification.

• On a cold day, students need to layer their uniform (undergarment, shirt, jumper, blazer) to ensure warmth. If extra 
warmth is required when travelling to and from school the Calvin Softshell and plain black jackets may be worn.

Final Comment
All parents agree and adhere with the terms outlined in the School Uniform Policy at acceptance of the enrolment 
of their child into the School. Both school and home are expected to work together to ensure high standards are 
maintained. Parents must not only read these uniform expectations but also discuss them with their children. If there 
are any questions about what is considered suitable please talk to school staff for guidance.

If a child is unable to comply with this policy, a parental note must be provided to the classroom teacher immediately 
with a clear timeframe, agreed upon by both parent and school, of when the child is able to comply with the Uniform 
Policy.

The school will make adjustments on an individual basis for students who have medical or health reasons that prevent 
them from complying with the above expectations. In some cases a medical certificate will be required to be supplied to 
the Deputy Principal or Head of Students to support any unjustifiable explanations.
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Formal Girls Year 7-10
• Black Calvin blazer

• Black Calvin skirt/dress pant

• Black Calvin jumper or vest

• White short/long sleeved Calvin shirt

• Gold crossover neck tie

• Black tights (colder weather)

• White socks (no trainer socks) 

• Black socks when wearing school trousers

• Black polishable school shoes

• Calvin school bag (compulsory)

• Calvin cap/hat

• Summer dress (Term 1 and 4)

Sports Boys and Girls
• Black Calvin sport shorts/track pants

• Black, white & gold Calvin Secondary polo

• Black, white & gold Calvin rugby jumper

• White socks GIRLS

• Black socks BOYS

• Calvin cap/hat

• Sport shoes appropriate for purpose

• Black Calvin softshell jacket

Formal Girls Year 11-12
• Black Calvin blazer

• Black & gold Secondary Calvin striped skirt

• Black Calvin jumper

• Black crossover neck tie

• White short/long sleeved Calvin blouse

• White socks (no trainer socks)

• Black tights (colder weather)

• Black polishable school shoes

• Black Calvin logo trousers (optional)

• Calvin school bag (compulsory)

• Calvin cap/hat

• Summer dress (Term 1 and 4)



7

Formal Boys Year 7-10
• Black Calvin blazer

• Grey Calvin Secondary shorts/trousers

• Black Calvin Secondary jumper

• Gold tie (Yr 7 - Yr 10)

• White short/long sleeved Calvin shirt

• Black socks (no trainer socks)

• Black polishable school shoes

• Calvin school bag (compulsory)

• Calvin cap/hat

Formal Boys Year 11 & 12
• Black Calvin blazer

• Black Calvin Secondary shorts/trousers

• Black Calvin Secondary jumper

• Black tie (Yr 11 - Yr 12)

• White short/long sleeved Calvin shirt

• Black socks (no trainer socks)

• Black polishable school shoes

• Calvin school bag (compulsory)

• Calvin cap/hat



+61 3 6229 4829 
admin@calvin.tas.edu.au

calvin.tas.edu.au


