# Secondary Uniform Policy and Price List





Be Your Best

# **Uniform Shop**

Uniform Shop opening hours can be found on the school calendar at calvin.tas.edu.au/calendar. Normal trading hours are Tuesday 8.00am - 4.00pm and Thursdays 8.00am - 4.00pm. Parents and Carers are strongly encouraged to book an appointment at midfordbooking.as.me/CalvinChristianSchool or ccs.kingston@midford.com. au

or +61 3 6240 1883.

Uniforms are also available online at **midford.com.au**. New users will need to click the "Register new account" button and use the unique school code, **CCS1962**. Pick-up in store and home delivery are available for online orders.

If you are a new parent please advise of us of this when you book or call so we can best assist you.

# **Uniform Shop Price List**

Prices are subject to change without notice

#### Boys Academic Uniform

### Girls Academic Uniform

Blazer	\$185.00
Middle L/S Shirt	\$29.00
Senior L/S Shirt	\$30.00
Middle S/S Shirt	\$30.00
Senior S/S Shirt	\$30.00
Middle Extendable Shorts	\$45.00
Senior Extendable Shorts	\$40.00
Middle Trousers	\$47.00
Senior Trousers	\$47.00
Jumper	\$99.00
Vest	\$92.00

Blazer	\$185.00
Middle L/S Blouse	\$30.00
Middle S/S Blouse	\$28.00
Senior S/S Blouse	\$28.00
Skirt	\$98.00
Pants	\$80.00
Jumper	\$99.00
Vest	\$92.00
Summer Dress	\$80.00



### Accessories

Cross Over Tie	\$24.00
Tie (54cm-58cm)	\$24.00 - \$26.00
Backpack	\$65.00
Senior/Middle Cap	\$12.00
Bucket Hat	\$12.00
Shoes (Black)	\$119.00
Belt	\$26.00
Scarf	\$16.00
Gloves	\$10.00 - \$12.00
Sports Sock (3Pk)	\$18.00
Sport Socks (1Pk)	\$8.00
Middle Socks (Grey, 3Pk)	\$18.00
Socks (White, 3Pk)	\$18.00
Tights	\$11.00
Cotton Tights	\$11.00
Assorted Hair Accessories	\$4.00 - \$14.00

### Sports Uniform

PE Sports Polo	\$47.00
PE Sports Shorts	\$35.00
Capri Shorts (Girls)	\$35.00
Junior/Senior Soft Shell Jacket	\$67.00
Trackfleece Pants	\$55.00
Trackpants	\$31.00
Rugby Jersey	\$92.00

### **Overview**

The wearing of uniform is compulsory, and all students are expected to wear it fully, neatly and with pride at school and official school functions. All items MUST be purchased from the Uniform Shop (with the exception of shoes and socks). Items purchased secondhand MUST have been originally purchased from the Uniform Shop.

Secondhand uniform items are available to be sold or bought using the Facebook Group Calvin Marketplace. You can request to join the Calvin Marketplace at facebook.com/groups/calvinmarketplace.

### **Formal Uniform**

School shoes: plain black dress leather, polishable lace-up school shoes are required.

- · School socks: Must be above the ankle. Logos on socks are NOT permitted.
  - a. GIRLS from Years 7-12 are required to wear white socks or black opaque tights.
  - b. BOYS from Years 7-12 are required to wear **black** school socks.
- Shirts: must be Calvin school shirts; either long or short sleeved.
- School tie:
  - a. BOYS: Year 7-10 wear the gold tie. Year 11-12 wear the black tie.
  - b. GIRLS: Year 7-10 wear the gold crossover tie. Year 11-12 wear the black crossover tie.
- Undershirts: the design must not show through blouses/shirts or be visible at the neck, sleeve or below the hemline.
  White singlet style is recommended.
- Skirts: must be worn properly at the waist, not on the hips or rolled up. The length of the skirt must be between the knee and a quarter above the knee.
- Trousers:
  - a. BOYS from Years 7-10 are required to wear either grey trousers or grey shorts (with the Calvin logo).
  - b. BOYS from Years 11-12 are required to wear black trousers or black shorts (with Calvin logo).
  - c. GIRLS from Years 7-12 have the option of wearing black trousers with the Calvin logo. These must be purchased from the Uniform Shop. Jeans are not permitted.
- Jewellery: GIRLS from Years 7 to 10 may wear one pair of silver/gold stud earrings or sleepers in their lower ear lobe. Rings are permitted but facial piercings including nose rings are not permitted. Boys are not allowed to wear any jewellery. Wearing a wristwatch is acceptable and encouraged.
- Makeup: Students may wear discrete natural make-up (foundation and mascara). Neutral coloured or clear nail polish may be worn. Fake nails are not permitted.
- Hair: must be neat, clean and tidy. Unnatural colour or style is not allowed. Bows, ribbons, clips etc. must be plain and in school colours. If in doubt, talk to the Deputy Principal or Head of Students before having a change of hairstyle. Secondary students must have long hair tied back in all practical classes. Boys must be clean shaven.
- Blazers: Students in the Secondary School must wear the blazer to and from school and to any formal function such as assemblies and when representing the school in public.
- Softshell Jackets: may be worn in June, July and August with the formal uniform.

# **Sports Uniform**

- Sports uniform is Calvin shorts/trackpants, sport shirt and rugby top. Sports shoes must be appropriate for purpose. Skate style shoes are not permitted. The soft shell jacket can be worn.
- The sports uniform may only be worn on the day a student has Health and Physical Education or for senior students when they have practical classes such as Outdoor Education or Leadership. If a student is participating in a co-curricular activity that requires the sport uniform, they may wear the sports uniform on these days. To be confirmed by the teacher. The softshell jacket may not replace the blazer. The sports uniform should not be worn with or instead of any part of the formal uniform.

# **General Points**

- Naming of clothing: **all items should be marked clearly with the owner's name.** Parents must make the naming of clothing a top priority.
- Other clothes: Students may wear beanies, scarves and gloves when outdoors provided they are black with no obvious logos. Other items of clothing may **not** be worn including leggings, jackets, tight shorts, short skirts, hoodies, caps, and so on. If in doubt, please speak with the Deputy Principal or Head of Students for clarification.
- On a cold day, students need to layer their uniform (undergarment, shirt, jumper, blazer) to ensure warmth. If extra warmth is required when travelling to and from school the Calvin Softshell and plain black jackets may be worn.

### **Final Comment**

All parents agree and adhere with the terms outlined in the School Uniform Policy at acceptance of the enrolment of their child into the School. Both school and home are expected to work together to ensure high standards are maintained. Parents must not only read these uniform expectations but also discuss them with their children. If there are any questions about what is considered suitable please talk to school staff for guidance.

If a child is unable to comply with this policy, a parental note must be provided to the classroom teacher immediately with a clear timeframe, agreed upon by both parent and school, of when the child is able to comply with the Uniform Policy.

The school will make adjustments on an individual basis for students who have medical or health reasons that prevent them from complying with the above expectations. In some cases a medical certificate will be required to be supplied to the Deputy Principal or Head of Students to support any unjustifiable explanations.

#### Formal Girls Year 7-10

- Black Calvin blazer
- Black Calvin skirt/dress pant
- Black Calvin jumper or vest
- White short/long sleeved Calvin shirt
- Gold crossover neck tie
- Black tights (colder weather)
- White socks (no trainer socks)
- Black socks when wearing school trousers
- Black polishable school shoes
- Calvin school bag (compulsory)
- Calvin cap/hat
- Summer dress (Term 1 and 4)

#### Formal Girls Year 11-12

- Black Calvin blazer
- Black & gold Secondary Calvin striped skirt
- Black Calvin jumper
- Black crossover neck tie
- White short/long sleeved Calvin blouse
- White socks (no trainer socks)
- Black tights (colder weather)
- Black polishable school shoes
- Black Calvin logo trousers (optional)
- Calvin school bag (compulsory)
- Calvin cap/hat
- Summer dress (Term 1 and 4)

#### Sports Boys and Girls

- Black Calvin sport shorts/track pants
- Black, white & gold Calvin Secondary polo
- Black, white & gold Calvin rugby jumper
- White socks GIRLS
- Black socks BOYS
- Calvin cap/hat
- Sport shoes appropriate for purpose
- Black Calvin softshell jacket













#### Formal Boys Year 7-10

- Black Calvin blazer
- Grey Calvin Secondary shorts/trousers
- Black Calvin Secondary jumper
- Gold tie (Yr 7 Yr 10)
- White short/long sleeved Calvin shirt
- Black socks (no trainer socks)
- Black polishable school shoes
- Calvin school bag (compulsory)
- Calvin cap/hat



### Formal Boys Year 11 & 12

- Black Calvin blazer
- Black Calvin Secondary shorts/trousers
- Black Calvin Secondary jumper
- Black tie (Yr 11 Yr 12)
- White short/long sleeved Calvin shirt
- Black socks (no trainer socks)
- Black polishable school shoes
- Calvin school bag (compulsory)
- Calvin cap/hat





+61 3 6229 4829 admin@calvin.tas.edu.au calvin.tas.edu.au